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16.13 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture by industry group and province, 
1983 and 1984 (million dollars) 

Year and 
industry group 

Province or territory 

Nlld. PEI Que. 

1983 

Food industries 503.3 
Beverage industries 88.3 
Tobacco products industries i 
Rubber products industries — 
Plastic products industries i 
Leather and allied products industries ' 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products industries i 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 24.6 
Furniture and fixture industries i 
Paper and allied products industries i 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 30.9 
Primary melal industries ' 
Fabricated metal products industries 25.6 
Machinery industries i 
Transportation equipment industries i 
Electrical and electronic products industries ' 
Non-metallic mineral products industries ' 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries ' 
Chemical and chemical products industries ' 
Other manufacturing industries 3.8 

11.0 

9.4 
1 

8.0 

34.1 
1 

65.1 
1 

39.1 
104.9 

12.5 
319.6 

87.1 

! 
87.6 

238.8 

69.7 
1 

128.5 
18.5 

845.9 
138.2 

6.5 
251.3 

17.3 
755.3 
60.0 

1 

82.7 
29.0 

100.8 

92.1 

All manufacturing industries 

Food industries 
Beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber products industries 
Plastic products industries 
Leather and allied products industries 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products industries 
Clothing industries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied products industries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Fabricated melal products industries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical and electronic products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products induslries 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products industries 
Other manufacturing industries 

1,447.5 
152.1 

31.9 
1 

28.7 
315.8 
134.1 
116.0 
218.4 
279.2 
266.7 
301.2 
319.0 
392.7 
272.9 
116.8 

144.1 
42.8 

817.2 
106.8 

12.9 

104.4 
158.5 
47.7 
85.9 

112.8 

119.0 
24.8 

3,240.6 
295.0 

23.0 
151.1 

65.0 
98.0 

501.7 
103.7 
380.9 
491.2 
561.9 
677.0 
464.2 
114.2 
154.4 
566.8 

4,033.2 
1,748.0 

120.6 

2,120.7 
415.5 

22.1 
171.0 

1 

14.7 
47.7 

124.6 
4,641.6 

109.2 
2,851.9 

1 

703.9 
790.9 
329.6 
436.0 
212.6 
436.8 

2,338.8 
554.2 
136.2 

All manufacturing industries 13,850.3 

1984 

Food industries 
Beverage industries 
Tobacco products industries 
Rubber products industries 
Plastic products industries 
Leather and allied products industries 
Primary textile industries 
Textile products induslries 
Clothing induslries 
Wood industries 
Furniture and fixture industries 
Paper and allied products induslries 
Printing, publishing and allied industries 
Primary metal industries 
Fabricated metal products induslries 
Machinery industries 
Transportation equipment industries 
Electrical and electronic products industries 
Non-metallic mineral products industries 
Refined petroleum and coal products industries 
Chemical and chemical products induslries 
Other manufacturing induslries 

489.0 
97.8 

32.6 
I 

16.2 

38.8 

59.6 

42.2 
118.2 

13.6 
434.0 

9.2 

9.1 373.8 
56.4 
4.3 

875.1 
146.0 

3.1 

283.9 
16.1 

1,000.2 
69.8 

96.4 
32.2 

95.3 

7,854.9 
1,076.8 

704.9 

788.2 
418.5 

1,515.7 
1.176.1 
3,002.9 
2,056.6 

779.7 
5,062.2 
2,154.5 
4,101.7 
2,763.6 

886.6 
3,896.5 
2,572.7 
1,059.9 
5,426.7 
3,368.9 

YT and 
NWT 

Que. 

8,481.2 
1,175.4 

747.6 

878.0 
441.0 

1,535.5 
1,206.2 
3,159.5 
2,386.7 

906.0 
5,863.6 
2,494.9 
4,675.7 
3,237.2 
1,017.1 
4,304.8 
2,975.2 

1 

5,161.5 
3,548.3 

11,655.1 
1,920.3 

811.6 
1,283.6 
1,755.8 

678.1 
1,066.1 
1,031.2 
1,285.0 
1,572.2 
1,551.3 
5,041.6 
3,802.7 
7,738.8 
6,256.4 
3,579.6 

23,141.7 
6,536.7 
2,272.7 
8,650.5 
9,422.8 
2,831.1 

29,591.4 
4,290.7 
1,516.5 
2,141.2 
3,042.9 
1,166.4 
2,716.6 
2,394.8 
4,891.1 
9,405.9 
2,696.8 

15,010.8 
7.579.4 

13,664.9 
11,098.8 
5,784.8 

28,455.6 
9,903.1 
4,779.1 

23,324.4 
15,686.1 
4,172.5 

12,411.5 
2,003.7 

842.6 
1,476.0 
2,071.1 

749.6 
1.062.0 
1,111,4 
1,419,2 
1,795.7 
1,766.4 
5,851.9 
4,399.1 
9,444.7 
6,961.2 
4,284.5 

31,499.7 
7,688.1 
2.648.8 
8,847.9 

10,241.6 
3,149.7 

All manufacturing industries 4,595.4 56,990.5 


