16.13 Value of shipments of goods of own manufacture by industry group and province, 1983 and 1984 (million dollars)

Year and	Province or territory					
industry group	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	On
1983						
Food industries	503.3	P.	202.2	915.0		
Beverage industries	88.3	1	893.3	845.9 138.2	7,854.9 1,076.8	11,655,
Tobacco products industries Rubber products industries	1	-	- 1	-	704.9	811.
Plastic products industries	- 1	7	34.1	27.0	788.2	1,283.
Leather and allied products industries		1	1	1	418.5	1,755.
Primary textile industries Textile products industries	-		65.1	I	1,515.7	1,066.
Clothing industries	7	1	39.1	6.5	3,002.9	1,031.
Wood industries Furniture and fixture industries	24.6	8.3	104.9	251.3	2,056.6	1,572.
Paper and allied products industries		=	12.5 319.6	17.3 755.3	779.7 5,062.2	5,041.
Printing, publishing and allied industries Primary metal industries	30.9	1.1.0	87.1	60.0	2,154.5	3,802.
Fabricated metal products industries	25.6	9.4	87.6	82.7	4,101.7	7,738.
Machinery industries			97.9	29.0	2,763.6 886.6	6,256, 3,579.
Transportation equipment industries Electrical and electronic products industries	- 1	8.0	238.8		3,896.5	23,141.
Non-metallic mineral products industries	1	Fi.	69.7	100.8	1,059.9	6,536. 2,272.
Retined petroleum and coal products industries		-			5,426.7	8,650.
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing industries	3.8	3.3	128.5 18.5	92.1	3,368.9	9,422,
		4.00				2,831.
All manufacturing industries	1,174.8	285.2	3,891.5	3,504.8	52,098.4	103,885,
	Man.	Sask.	Alta.	BC	YT and NWT	Canada
Food industries	1,447.5	817,2	3,240,6	2,120.7	Ye.	29,591.4
Beverage industries	152.1	106.8	295.0	415.5	1	4,290.7
Tobacco products industries Rubber products industries	1	1	23.0	22.1	-	1.516.5
Plastic products industries	T. D.	12.9	151.1	171.0	=	2,141.2 3,042.9
Leather and allied products industries Primary textile industries	31.9				-1	1,166.4
Textile products industries	28.7	6.7	65.0	14.7 47.7	7	2,716.6 2,394.8
Clothing industries Wood industries	315.8	18.1	98.0	124.6	- 0	4,891.1
Furniture and fixture industries	134.1	i	501.7 103.7	4,641.6		9,405.9
Paper and allied products industries	218.4	į	380.9	2,851.9		2,696.8 15,010.8
Printing, publishing and allied industries Primary metal industries	279.2	ì	491.2		A.	7,579.4
Fabricated metal products industries	266.7 301.2	104.4	561.9 677.0	703.9 790.9	- 5	13,664,9
Machinery industries	319.0	158.5	464.2	329.6	-	5,784,8
Fransportation equipment industries Electrical and electronic products industries	392.7 272.9	47.7 85.9	114.2 154.4	436.0 212.6		28,455,6
Non-metallic mineral products industries	116.8	112.8	566.8	436.8	1	9,903.1 4,779.1
Refined petroleum and coal products industries Chemical and chemical products industries	111.		4,033.2	2,338.8		23,324.4
Other manufacturing industries	144.1 42.8	119.0 24.8	1,748.0 120.6	554.2 136.2	74	15,686.1 4,172.5
All manufacturing industries	4,957.0	2,619.5	13,850,3	16,998.2	49.0	203,313.7
	Nfld.	PEI	NS	NB	Que.	Ont
1984						
Food industries	489.0	202.1	886.1	875.1	8,481.2	12.411.4
Beverage industries	97.8	-	500.1	146.0	1,175.4	2,003.7
Fobacco products industries Rubber products industries	-	-	-	_	747.6	842.6
Plastic products industries	T	- 7	38.8	26.2	878.0	2,071.1
eather and allied products industries	- 1	-	1	I	441.0	749.6
Primary textile industries Fextile products industries	-0	7	59.6	3.1	1,535.5	1,062.0
Clothing industries	-	- 7	42.2	3-1	3,159.5	1,111.4
Vood industries furniture and fixture industries	25,2	10.4	118.2	283.9	2,386.7	1.795.7
aper and allied products industries	1	_	13.6 434.0	1,000.2	906.0 5,863.6	1,766.4 5,851.9
rinting, publishing and allied industries	32.6	1		69.8	2,494.9	4,399.1
Primary metal industries abricated metal products industries	16.2	9.2	104.9	96.4	4,675.7 3,237.2	9,444.7
Aachinery industries	1	10.1	104.9	32.2	1,017,1	4,284.5
ransportation equipment industries lectrical and electronic products industries	1	9.1	373.8	1	4,304.8	31,499.7
on-metallic mineral products industries	= 1	î	56.4	1	2,975.2	7,688.1
defined petroleum and coal products industries		-	4.3	i	5,161.5	8,847.9
Chemical and chemical products industries Other manufacturing industries	4.4	4.4	169.9	95.3	3,548.3	10,241.6 3,149.7